PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mikio HIRANO	04/22/2011	
Noritsugu ITO	05/16/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13016860	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-1324

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Baker Botts, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.1826
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam C. Olive

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1826#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026482 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mikio HIRAI	NO	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Noritsugu IT	го	(6)			
` '	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
		.,			dollar (\$1.00) and oth	ner good and valuable consi n, and hereby does assign,	derations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER I	KOGYO KABUSHIKI K	ZAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
			as defined in provisional, no	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID CA	RTRIDGE				
	of Invention							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1 e r	(Attorney Doc	cket No.	076376.1826			
			for which the u	undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an application	for patent in the United Stat	es of America	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Apr. 22, 2	011, May.	16,2011		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)		on Serial Number 1	3/016,860	: 		
application any application any application and application an	tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned oblication or continuation of the interest of the undersigned or provisions of the interest of a variation a grant of a variation a grant of a variation from said application of the undersigned resulting from said application of the undersigned of the un	ne Assal agreen or divide in or	elgnees may dee e(s) to execute vision thereof, o obtaining evidence e(s) to execute onal Convention re(s) to perform ted States pater by authorize(s) a on(s) to the said at herein assigne-	em necessary. all papers necessary in our any patent or reissue alloe and going forward with all papers and document of refection of Industrial all affirmative acts which to the Assignee. Assignee, as Assignee ad, and that he has (they firm of BAKER BOTTS)	connection with any in optication based thereon such interference, ts and perform any act al Property or similar a th may be necessary dissioner of Patents to of the entire interest, as have) not executed, and	terference which may be de- terference which may be de- on, for the invention, and to de- t which may be necessary in greements. to obtain, maintain or confi issue any and all Letters Pat- and hereby covenants that had will not execute, any agre- ant on this assignment any fut that and Trademark Office for the	clared concerning coperate with the in connection with irm by reissue or tents of the United e has (they have) ements in conflict orther identification	
				dersigned on the date(s				
Dat	e <u>Apr. 22</u>	2 ر	2011	Name of Inventor	mikio	Hirano	(SEAL)	
Dat	· May. 16,	2	011	Name of Inventor	horitsuge	Hirano	(SEAL)	
Đat	е			Name of Inventor	-		(SEAL)	
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Dat	e		·	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Dat	:e	·, ·		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 026482 FRAME: 0950